
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Friday, November 3, 2006 - 0530 MST 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 

 National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (29 new fires) 
New large fires:                  0 (*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
This will be the last daily Incident Management Situation Report. This report will be posted every Friday at 
1000 MST unless significant activity occurs. 
 
 
Western Great Basin Area (PL 1)
New fires: 0 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
 
Birch Creek, Humboldt-Toiyabe NF. Nine miles southeast of Austin, NV. Brush, juniper, pinyon pine and 
grass. No new information reported.  Last Report. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Birch Creek NV HTF 700 30 UNK 19 0 7 0 0 NR FS 

 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 

Dry and windy weather is on tap for southern California Sunday and Monday.  Southern California will 
be dry for the next few days except for some showers today over central California. Fire potential will be 
increasing Sunday and Monday with gusty northeast winds, warmer temperatures and low humidity.  
Georgia and northern Florida can expect low humidity and gusty winds today and Saturday. 

 

 

 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

Topic of Choice



Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

1 

  

  

5

2

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

7 

1

0

3

7

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

20 
 

23 

  

  

20

23

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

24 
 

31 

2

0

29

32



Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

65

17

3,900

9

82,654

3

1,322

265 
 

182,276 

2

3

301

270,220

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

229

8,374

456

403,222

41

4,623

41

5,564

2,295 
 

159,433 

1,711

395,587

4,773

976,803

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

159

256

76

5,960

9

206

30

110

3,348 
 

103,965 

980

209,424

4,602

319,921

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

87

307

97

5,245

13

7

55

6,471

2,216 
 

111,826 

842

241,951

3,310

365,807

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

942

53,916

62

115,860

50

82,966

20

17,677

1,166 
 

481,279 

1,239

367,970

3,479

1,119,668

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

76

6,604

1,175

759,061

3

3

56

14,018

948 
 

165,732 

892

288,420

3,150

1,233,838

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

31

831

1,010,938

33

41,289

24

505

188 
 

256,948 

166

31,277

1,248

1,340,988

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

933

15,914

344

32,694

12

10,161

129

7,641

2,148 
 

499,663 

1,856

182,121

5,422

748,194

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

929

43,388

756

28,930

37

1,978

58

688

1,250 
 

353,067 

614

37,642

3,644

465,693

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

596

5,862

  

  

52

1,495

61

255

12,506 
 

86,330 

671

47,987

13,886

141,929

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,619

200,891

  

  

179

16,810

48

19,870

42,299 
 

2,193,602 

1,076

54,725

45,221

2,485,898

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5,581

335,608

3,814

2,365,810

438

242,192

525

74,121

68,629 
 

4,594,121 

10,049

1,857,107

89,036

9,468,959

 

Ten Year Average Fires 72,536 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,450,714 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

1,861

2

27

1

25

  

  

  
 

  

28

717

34

2,630

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

50

1

35

  
 

  

9

827

11

912

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

185

  
 

  

0

24

1

209

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

12

106

12

106

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

115

  

  

  

  

0 
 

10 

1

299

1

424

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

7

1,125

7

1,125

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

0

0

17

2 
 

86 

3

311

6

414

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

100

  

  

  
 

  

1

29

3

129

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

8

8,950

8

8,950

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

1,861

2

142

5

175

2

237

2 
 

96 

69

12,388

83

14,899



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

9,610

  

  

7 
 

2,429 

  

  

8

12,039

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

40

13,188

145

24,844

82

9,359

2

131

1 
 

180 

773

55,196

1,043

102,898

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

207

27

4,726

27

28,028

13

3,086

14 
 

22 

173

9,168

271

45,237

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

990

14

1,257

11

1,611

3 
 

43 

78

3,530

112

7,431

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

40

25

5,059

146

24,921

4

281

133 
 

6,491 

495

49,348

804

86,140

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

7

1,759

38

5,969

9

2,909

8

2,940

15 
 

247 

116

37,769

193

51,593

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

14

3,159

4

14

3

183

  
 

  

2

1,115

23

4,471

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

39

5,463

24

13,720

5

8,456

12

4,181

  
 

  

211

59,697

291

91,517

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

35

5,494

33

7,831

116

22,909

16

9,048

40 
 

2,086 

131

32,075

371

79,443

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

42

15,222

  

  

609

67,193

36

5,059

1,575 
 

78,302 

157

29,341

2,419

195,117

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

6,639

  

  

185

78,117

85

44,454

14,983 
 

962,440 

846

694,762

16,121

1,786,412

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

203

48,012

312

66,298

1,198

252,773

190

70,974

16,771 
 

1,052,240 

2,982

972,001

21,656

2,462,298
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

307

  

  

1 
 

10 

  

  

3

317

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

3

  

  

4

3,000

  
 

  

4

9,288

9

12,291

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

8

1,495

9

1,495

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

33

9,971

  
 

  

14

12,166

47

22,137

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

6

2,206

  
 

  

110

32,435

116

34,641

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

  

  

  

  

3

1,417

  
 

  

81

36,949

85

38,471

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

3,026

  

  

7

323

  
 

  

  

  

13

3,349

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

19

315

  
 

  

33

35,927

52

36,242

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

6

10,230

13

10,230

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

1,697

3

1,697

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

97

  
 

  

1

3,739

5

3,836

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

105

13

3,029

2

307

78

17,329

1 
 

10 

260

143,926

355

164,706

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     

Northwest     1 2         14   
Northern California 2   12   1    2   7   

Southern California 1 2 18 4   1  8   137 87

Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin     5 1         19 4

Western Great Basin                     

Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain                     

Eastern Area                     
Southern Area                     

Total 3 2 36 7 1 1 10 0 177 91
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center *** 

 
 


	Ten Year Average Acres

